skilled and highly skilled from semi skilled and skilled labour respectively vide gazette 

notification dated 19 Jan 2017. Accordingly wages of guards pan India has been 
substantially increased by approximately 50% to 60% approximately. As the present 

scale of the unarmed skilled worker has been increased from Rs 414.00/- to 637.00/- 
(Rupees Four Hundred Fourteen to Six Hundred Thirty Seven) per day in Class ‘A’ 
Areas.   

8. This is the largest Employment Scheme of DGR and is looked after by DGR and 

the DRZs.  Wherein DRZ(N) is responsible for allocation of Security Guards in the State 

of Jammu & Kashmir, DRZ(W) is responsible in the State of Punjab, Haryana &

[...]

registered in the scheme are sponsored in the ratio of 2:1.  The interview and selection is 

carried out by IGL staff with a member of DGR.  The selected ESM (O) is contracted for 

a period of five years on a yearly renewable contract basis.  The remuneration ranges 

from Rs.45,000/- to Rs.90,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand to Ninety Thousand) 
PM.  This is a very sought after scheme for officers today approx 100 such outlets are 

being successfully run by ESM in Delhi, NCR.  With effect from 2015 a similar scheme 

has been launched with MNGL in Pune(Mah), three pumps are functional as on date.

[...]

security deposit amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty Thousand) appox.is also required at the 

time of allotment of booth. The ESM earns a commission on all the products sold, the 

commission is revised from time to time by Mother Dairy. However an assured amount of 

Rs. 11000/- (Eleven Thousand) per month through out in terms of commission is 

ensured by Mother Dairy for Milk booths and Rs 15000/- (Fifteen Thousand) per month 

(for first six months only) for SAFAL booths. In addition to above amount for SAFAL the 

mother dairy also gives an amount of Rs. 5000/- (Five Thousand) per month for 

employing a helper (first six months only). The ESM is allowed to run booths up to age of